Michael L. Gitter, PE
Chief of Operations

e o Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.PA,
Keith E. Haas, PE SACNE (P THE LAKE Administrative Manager
General Manager Chad W. Regalia, PE

City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

December 10, 2020

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:
Mayor Cory Mason
Alder John Tate II
Terry McCarthy
Kathleen DeMatthew
Stacy Sheppard
Alder Natalia Taft
James Spangenberg
Kathleen Fischer

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2 — Contract W-19-6 — STH 11 Transmission Water Main

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 2 on Contract W-1 9-6, STH 11
Transmission Water Main, Globe Contractors, Inc. (contractor), a credit in the amount of ($88,235.00).
This Change Order encompasses quantity changes on numerous bid items.

The original contract amount is $1,534,111.00. Change Order No. 1 increased the total contract amount

to $1,534,176.00. Change Order No. 2 would decrease the total contract amount to $1,445,941.00. This
change order reflects a decrease of 5.75% on the original contract amount.

Sincerely, E

Keith E. Haas
General Manager
KH/eg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)




W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, W1 53188-1020 262-542-5733

B Ruekert - Mielke

December 9, 2020

Mr. Keith E. Haas, P.E.

General Manager

City Hall Annex

Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
800 Center Street, Room 227
Racine, WI 53403

Re: STH 11 Transmission Water Main Closeout Change Order
Project W-19-6, Segment 1.6

Dear Mr. Haas:

Enclosed, please find closeout Change Order No. 2 for the above mentioned project. The intention of the
closeout Change Order is to adjust the Contract Price for Work completed and to set Contract dates.

Prior to submitting the final Application for Payment, we have asked the Contractor to complete or furnish
the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78 39 of the
Contract Documents. Once these documents have been submitted and reviewed, we will submit the final
Application for Payment.

In addition to the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78
39 of the Contract Documents we have asked the Contractor to submit weekly certified payrolls utilizing
WisDOT's Civil Rights Compliance System (CRCS) in accordance with the Wisconsin Inclusion Plan
requirements as well as submit labor/payroll data to the City of Racine Purchasing Agent for evaluation of
compliance with the Racine Works Program included in the Contract Documents.

We have notified the Contractor that prior to the Racine Water Utility issuing the final payment that the
weekly certified payrolls will need to be submitted to the WisDOT’s CRCS and that labor/payroll data be
evaluated for compliance with the Racine Works Program.

If you have any questions on the above, please feel free to contact me at 262-953-3054 or
bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com.

Respectfully,

RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.

Cunt i

Brennen E. Fischer, P.E., CFM
Project Engineer
bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

BEF:sjs

Enclosure

cc: Evelin Garcia, Racine Water & Wastewater Ultilities
Mike Gitter, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
Chad Regalia, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
Kenneth R. Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10025 STH 11 Durand Ave Foxconn > Construction > Correspondence > Haas-20201209-STH 11 Transmission Water Main Closeout Change Order.docx~
Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com


mailto:bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com
mailto:bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

Two (2) -

Change Order No. Closeout

Date of Issuance; December 8, 2020

Effective Date:

Upon approval of Owner

Owner: Racine Water & Wastewater Utility

Contract: STH 11 Transmission Water Main
Contractor: Globe Contractors, Inc.
Address: P.O. Box 450

Pewaukee, W 53072

Owner's Contract No.:
Engineer:

Engineer's Project Na.:
Effective Date of Contract:  April 22, 2019

W-19-6
Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
8022-10025.301

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:;

Description:
1. Closeout Change Order.

2. Increase Substantial Completion to April 27, 2020 and increase Ready for Final Payment to December 8, 2020,

Reason for Change Order:
1. Closeout Change Order.

Attachments.
Analysis of Closeout Change Order

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price

$.1,534,111.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: July 31, 2019
Ready for Final Payment: September 30, 2019
days or dates

Increase or Decrease from previously approved Change
OrdersNo. _1 _ toNo. _1

$.65.00

Increase or Decrease from previously approved Change
Orders No. _-—_ toNo. _~—

Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for Final Payment: N/A

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.1.534,176.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: July 31, 2019

Ready for Final Payment: September 30, 2019
days or dates

increase or Decrease of this Change Order:

$ {88,235.00)

Increase of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: April 27, 2020

Ready for Final Payment, December 8 2020
days or dates

Caontract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.1,445.941.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: _April 27, 2020

Ready for Final Payment: December 8, 2020
days or dates

RECOMMENDED:

By: 6/(%/’1 Z. 7'/"/%, By:

ACCEPTED:

ACCEPTED:

Y

By:

Engineer (Authorized Sighature)
Brennen E, Fischer, P.E.

Date: December 8, 2020 Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Sontractor (A

Date: /Z/g Z@

ignature)

00 63 63-1

12/8/2020

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~ 8022-10025 STH 11 Durand Ave Foxconn > Construction > Changes > Change Order 1 > 40 63 63 Change Order No. 2 - Closeout.doc~




("0'0 LNO3S0O1D) XSX'S "ON WawAed Joj uoneolddy s10j0enuoD-G0
“ou| ‘axaIN ' Leseny 1BuAdoD 6102 ©

z40 | abeg

(00'5€2'88) $ | 00 TVE'SHY'T $ 00'9.T'VES'T $ 'STVLOL ANVED
000600 ¢ | 00'SSL 02 $ 00°S9 $ SIN3LI TVYNOLLIday 40 violdans
0006002 $ - $ - (00°060°02) $ | 00°Sv2$ 0028- 'v3 apouy wnisaubepy "q7 Z¢€ - $Z wey pig aeuw3| Z-1-00
- ¢ [ oo'ssioz $ | 00'056'9 00°651°02 $ | o6'2$ 0569 ‘A'S Apadold |{NN JedU uoneIo}SSY JusuBWIRd|  L-L-0D
SI3LI TYNOLLIaavy
(00°G2€'80T) $ | 00982'SZr'T $ 00'TIT'VES'T $ SINTLI LOVHLINOD TVNIDIYO 40 TvV.L0L19NS
- $ | 000022 $ |00} 00'002'2 $ [ 0000223 00'} 'v3 anleA Alpapng your-z| 9¢
(00°G00°1) $ [ 00ge'8 $ | 00'gz 00°08€'6 $ [ 00gees 00'82 FRl |p0eg AlN|g/M UIB JBJR M Youl-Z | Ge
00'€8.°) $ | 00'v6E'ST $ | 00'882'0S 00'119'€C $ | 0s'0$ 00222 Ly ‘A'S yonw pue Jozi|ius) ‘pass Aesodws | vEe
(00°119°€2) ${ooLi9ce $ [ooL19'cT 0022 Ly $001$ 00'¢ee Ly ‘A'S peaidsau jlosdo] youl- 33
(00°099°€1) $ [ ooove'L $ | 0029¢ 00'006'02 $ | 0002$ 00'G¥0°} '4'S jJuswaoe|das Aeemanuq jleydsy youl-¢ [43
00°0£9 $ | oo0L8'c $ | 05°€9 00°081°€ $ | 0009% 00'€S FRl Jajng pue gund 8}8J0u0) 8oe|day pue sroway 3
(00°052'%) $ [ 0005L's $ | 009% 00°000'0} $ [o0gel$ 00'08 41 ulepy Joje M youl-z | Bunsixg aroway 0¢
(00°08%) $ - $ | 000 0008 $ | 00'8% 0009 ER 1D meg yidaq |In4 62
(00°000°05) $ - $ | 000 00'000'0S $ 100°000'05$ 00'L 'S 90UBMO||Y YsSED JOSYO UL Jaje M 8Z
(00°0z€'01) $ [ 00°096°19 $ | 009619 000822/ $ 1 000L$ 00'822'L '4'S Sje|N Jaquuil Ji4
(00°002) $ - $ [ 000 0000/ $ [ 0000L$ 00 'v3 apouy wnisaubep ‘q7 G 9z
0009V} $ | 0000%'c2 $ | 000€L 00°0+9'8 $ [ 0008L$ 00'8Y NE] apouy wnisaubep 'q7 G SZ
(00°060°02) $ - $ [ 000 00'060°'02 $ [ 00'g¥e$ 0028 'v3 dpouy wnisaubep ‘g7 ¢ 44
(00°009°1) $ [ 00°080°2 $ | oo€l 00'089°€ $ 100091$ 00'€Z NE] ulew Jajem 1o} X0q JOJed0| pUE alIA 10}08}ed X4
00°000°L $ | 00°000'S $ | 00'S 00000y $ [ 00000'1$ 00'¥ 'v3 jJuespAH Bunsixg ebenjeg pue sroway [44
(00°000°2) $ | 00°000°2 $ | ool 00°000‘% $ [ 0000028 002 NE] Alquassy juelpAH pabeajes 1z
- $ | 00°009'ce $ | 009 00'009'€€ $ [ 00°009's$ 009 'v3 (¢ suoysa|iy) uone|jesu| JuelpAy 0z
- $ [ 00002°LL $ | ooz 00°00Z°L 1 $ | 00°009'$ 00¢ 'v3 (z suoysa|iy) uone|jesu| JuelpAy 6l
- $ | 00°00v'8 $ | o00C 00'00%'8 $ ] 0000Z'7$ 002 'v3 pue aAjeA 8ses|ay JIy Alesodwa] Yyoul-g ‘oAjeA JuelpAH ‘98 | Joyouy JuepAH 8l
- $ | 00°000°8} $ | 009 00°000'8) $ [ 00°000'c$ 009 NE] Bn|d Aresodwa | pue sAjeA JuelpAH ‘e8] Joyouy juespAH Ll
- $ | 00°000°L $ | 00'S 00°000°2 $ [ 00007'L$ 00'S 'v3 SA[BA 8)eD JuelpAH youl-9 9l
00°000°G $ | 00°000°02 $ | ooy 00°000°'GL $ [ 00°000's$ 00°€ NE] 99| Joyouy ypm A|quiassy jueipAH moN Gl
- $ | 00002y $ | 00L 00002y $ [ 00°009$ 002 'v3 uoyjelodio) pue dojg qunQ youl-/| | vl
- $ | 00°005'v2 $ | 00L 00°00§'C $ [ 00°005'c$ 002 'v3 aAl_A Alpepng youl-g| €l
(00°€59°€L) $ | 00089°26 $ | 00088 00°€EE 1L $100LLLS 00°€00°} 41 uQ [euonoaulq ulel Joje \ Youl-/) | zl
(00°2¥7'2) $ | 00°280'v2 $ |oozle 00'625'92 $ {o0LLL$ 00'6£2 ER 1440eq Jeinuelb /m ulepy JaJe M Youl-y/) | Ll
00'viy'L $ 10021865 $ | os°e6e 00'89€'8S $ [0025L$ 00'+8€ Fil Jejnuesg ul pea juelpAH you-9 0l
- $ | 00°052'0¢ $ | 0005 00°052'0€ $ [ 00G519% 00°0S FRl uQ [euonoaIIQq UIB JO}e M Youl-g| 6
(00°0Z1°G) $ | 00°08¥'2S $ | 00502 0000925 $ [ 00952$ 00'Gez Fil 11y10eq ALN|s /m Ul JoJe M Youl-g| 8
00°00€'8) $ | 00°000°€6. $ | 00°0€6°2 00°00L'v.. $ 10000L$ 00°L¥L°L 47 IJ0eq |10ds /m UB| JoJe M Youl-g| A
(00°002) $ | 00°008'¢ $ | 009 00000y $ | 0005 00°08 ‘al |EAOWSY 931 | 9
00'628°} $ | 00628’y $ | 00°Gz8'y 00'000°€ $ 100L$ 00°000'€ '4'S ped Bupoe. | S
(00°006°1) $ | 00°006°} $ | 0061 00°008'€ $ [ 00001$ 00'8€ 'v3 uopoajoud Jo|ul 14
(009€0°2) $ | oozes'ee $ | 009911 00'89/'%C $ |1 002$ 00'8€'2Z)L 47 20us4 IS €
- $ | 000052 $ |00t 00'005'22 $ ] 00'005'2z$ 00'L 'S |04Ju0D oyel | 4
- $ | 00°005'v1L $ | o0t 00'00S'vL $ ] 00005'7L$ 00'L 'S UOREZI|IGOIN [
- $
JONIY344dId INNOWY Q3TIV.LSNI INNOWY LOVYINOD ALILNVNOD .
AVNIA L1IOVYHINOD TVNI4 ﬁ.;.w.wﬂ“@d AVNIDINO $ LiNn a3lvinILs3 LINA NOILJIMOS3A WALl ON 3L
0202/8/2) :a3¥VdIYd 31va 0T01-88T€S 1M ‘BUSOINEA

ulep\ Jajep\ uoissiwsuel] || HIS
sanIIn JojeMm auioey

:103rodd
*HINMO

Kemdpred MAIAAZPTY 080TN €ETM

EN IE NG REN BN |

¥3A™YO0 IONVHI LNOISOTI 40 SISATVNV




("0'0 LNO3S0O1D) XSX'S "ON WawAed Joj uoneolddy s10j0enuoD-G0

Z 40z obed

“ou| ‘ssfIalA ® HexaNy 1BLAdoD 6102 ®

(00'5cZ'88%) LNNOWY ¥3QY0 IONVHI LNO3ISO1D

(00'9Lv€5°1$) ¥3QY0 FDNVHI LNOISOTI SIHL OL YOI I01¥d LOVHEINOD SS31

00'LY6'SPY LS a3N¥v3 LNNOWV 1V1O0L

00°LY6'SPY'LS Q3N¥V3 LINNOWV V10l

00°'561°0Z$ SINZLI ¥3FHLO NO GaN¥VI INNOWY

0098.°Zv'L$ SINALI LOVYINOD TVYNIOINO NO GaNyvI LINNOWY

00°92L°PES°L$ ¥3QYO FDNVHI LNOISOTI SIHL OL YOI FOId LOVHLINOD

00'69 $  (S)y3ay¥O0 IONVHO @3Lno3aX3

00 LLLPES LS LNNOWY LOVHLNOD TVNIDINO

0202/8/21 :aIVdIdd 31va
uley 19jep| uolssiwsueld] L HLS :123rodd

sapliN J9jep duldey HINMO

AFAYO FONVHI LNOASO1I 40 SISATVNY

0701-88TES IM “BUSIMEA
Kemdyred Ma1Aa3prd 807N £ETM

[T - Moy Ny



	w.19.6 co2
	w.19.6 co2.pdf
	Haas-20201209-STH 11 Transmission Water Main Closeout Change Order
	00 63 63 Change Order No. 2 - Closeout - Globe Signed.pdf
	20201208161257306
	00 63 63 Change Order No. 2 - Closeout
	Analysis of Closeout Change Order




	w.19.6 co 2



